

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION**WRIT PETITION (C) NO. 132 OF 2016**

(UNDER ARTICLE 32 OF THE CONSTITUTION OF INDIA)

RAJNEESH KUMAR PANDEY & ORS. ...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE- REPORT

The writ petition above-mentioned was listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar on 02.09.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Four weeks time is given to the respondent No. 1 to file the counter affidavit.

Mr. N.M. Popli, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of the respondent No. 5. He seeks and is given two weeks time to file the vakaltnama and four weeks time to file the counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos.2 to 4 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

List again on 2.9.2016."

It is submitted that counsel for respondent no. 1 has not filed counter affidavit so far. Ms. B. Sunita Rao, Advocate has on 02.08.2016 filed vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent no. 5.

Service of notice is complete.

The writ petition above-mentioned is listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar with this office report.

Dated this the 1st day of September, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Advocate

Mr. G.S. Makker, Advocate

Ms. B. Sunita Rao, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR