

ÄITEM NO.70

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION X
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 132/2016

RAJNEESH KUMAR PANDEY AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to
file lengthy list of dates and office report)

Date : 02/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Avnish Singh,Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Avdhesh Kumar Singh,Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker,Adv.

Mr. N.M. Popli,Adv.

Mr. Anurag,Adv.

Mrs. B. Sunita Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent No.5 has already filed the counter affidavit.

Se rvices of notice is complete on the respondent Nos.2 to 4 but
no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the respondent No.

1 to file the counter affidavit. After expiry of four weeks, list
the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(M V RAMESH)

Registrar

MG