

\2201

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).132/2016

RAJNEESH KUMAR PANDEY AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for discharge of advocate on record and
impleadment and office report)

Date : 06/03/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. Parameshwar, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.

Ms. Shreya Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Vijay Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.

(For R.No.5) Mr. N.M. Pople, Adv.

Ms. Anuja Saxena, Adv.

Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for discharge is allowed.

Let a copy of this writ petition along with order-sheet be
served upon Mr.Ravi P. Mehrotra, learned standing counsel for the
State of Uttar Pradesh.

2

Mr.Ravi Mehrotra shall obtain instructions in the matter.

Keeping in view the affidavit filed by the Union of India,

Mr.K.Parameshwar, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner

undertakes that he shall serve a copy of the writ petition and the

affidavit filed by the Union of India on Mr.Ravi P. Mehrotra as

well as respondent No.5 within two days.

List again on 3 rd

April, 2017.

(Ashok Raj Singh)

Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)

Court Master