

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (C) NO. 132 OF 2016

(UNDER ARTICLE 32 OF THE CONSTITUTION OF INDIA)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5 OF 2017

(APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 7 OF 2017

(APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 8 OF 2017

(APPLICATION FOR DIRECTIONS)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 9 OF 2017

(APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FIING OFFICIAL TRANSLATION)

RAJNEESH KUMAR PANDEY & ORS.

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE- REPORT

The writ petition along with I.A. No. 5 above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 06.03.2017 with office report dated 04.03.2017, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Application for discharge is allowed.

Let a copy of this writ petition along with order-sheet be served upon Mr.Ravi P. Mehrotra, learned standing counsel for the State of Uttar Pradesh.

Mr. Ravi Mehrotra shall obtain instructions in the matter.

Keeping in view the affidavit filed by the Union of India, Mr. K. Parameshwar, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner undertakes that he shall serve a copy of the writ petition and the affidavit filed by the Union of India on Mr. Ravi P. Mehrotra as well as respondent No.5 within two days.

List again on 3rd April, 2017."

It is submitted that pursuant to the aforesaid order, Mr. Satyajeeet Kumar, Advocate for the petitioner has on 10.03.2017 filed a proof of service after serving copy of the writ petition on Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Advocate for the State of Uttar Pradesh.

It is further submitted that the counsel for the petitioner has not filed proof of service after serving copy of writ petition and the affidavit filed by the Union of India on respondent no. 5 so far.

..2/-

It is lastly submitted that Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, Advocate for the petitioner has on 01.04.2017 filed an application for impleadment on behalf of 20 applicants to implead as party petitioners, along with applications for directions and exemption from filing official translation. The said applications have been registered as I.A. Nos. 7, 8 and 9 of 2017 (copy of the applications as a separate paper book is being circulated herewith).

Service of notice is complete.

The writ petition along with applications above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 1st day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Advocate
Mr. G.S. Makker, Advocate
Ms. B. Sunita Rao, Advocate
Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR