

\206WP(C) 132/16

1

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No.132/2016

RAJNEESH KUMAR PANDEY AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for impleadment and office report)

Date : 03/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Parameshwar, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.

Ms. Shreya Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vijay Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. N.M. Popli, Adv.

Anuja Saxena, Adv.

Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, AOR

Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. K. Parameshwar, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners submits that barring the name of the petitioner No.1, Rajneesh Kumar Pandey, name of all the petitioners may be deleted from the Cause Title, for he intends to restrict the prayer for providing Special Teachers for the disabled children.

WP(C) 132/16

2

Mr. A.K. Panda, learned senior counsel has entered appearance on behalf of the respondent No.1 and has filed the counter affidavit.

Let notice be issued to the respondent Nos.2 to 4, fixing a returnable date within four weeks hence.

(Chetan Kumar)

Court Master (Madhu Narula)

Court Master