

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION**WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO. 132 OF 2016**

(UNDER ARTICLE 32 OF THE CONSTITUTION OF INDIA)

ASHA RANJAN

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE - REPORT

The Writ Petition (Crl.) No. 132 of 2016, along with connected matter i.e. W.P.(Crl.) No. 147 of 2016, was disposed of by the Hon'ble Court vide judgment dated 15.02.2017, except for the prayer in Writ Petition (Crl.) No. 132 of 2016 seeking direction to register FIR against Shri Tej Pratap Yadav, Health Minister of Bihar and S.P., Police of Siwan District, for which the matter was directed to be listed for further hearing on 21st April, 2017 at 2:00 p.m. [**judgment is reported in 2017(2) SCALE 709**; copy of the judgment is included in the paper books].

It is submitted that certified copy of the above-mentioned judgment was issued to the concerned authorities as well as to Registrar General, High Court of Patna for information, necessary action and compliance.

The Writ Petition above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 20th day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Ms. Manju Sharma Jetley, Advocate

Mr. Gopal Singh, Advocate

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Advocate

Mr. P.K. Dey, Advocate

Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR