

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 132/2016

RAJNEESH KUMAR PANDEY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Parameshwar, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vijay Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. D.K. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, AOR  
Ms. Komal M., Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh A., Adv.  
Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. D.K. Singh, learned Additional Advocate General for the State of Uttar Pradesh prays for four weeks time to file the counter affidavit.

At this juncture, Mr. K. Parameshwar, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners submitted that it is the obligation of the State to conduct a survey with regard to the children with special needs. As we are granting time to the State to file the counter affidavit, it shall carry out the

survey with regard to the children with special needs as far as practicable and put forth the same as a part of the counter affidavit. To explicate, if the State is not in a position to do it for the entire State, at least it may do for one of the Commissionerate to start with.

Let the matter be listed on 21.8.2017.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)  
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)  
Court Master