

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 132/2016

RAJNEESH KUMAR PANDEY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 21-08-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Parameshwar, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vijay Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. D.K. Singh, AAG, UP
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, AOR
Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Komal Mundhra, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. N.M. Popli, Adv.
Ms. Anuja Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Tankha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sachin Pujari, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Sivarajan, Adv.
Mr. Rishab S., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the respondent that to impart training to the children with special needs, the State is taking steps to recruit teachers with diploma in special education who are eligible to teach the specially

abled children. Needless to say, filling up the posts of teachers is one aspect. There are other aspects which are to be taken care of. Learned counsel for the State shall keep in view the order dated 14.7.2017 which mentions with regard to the children with special needs and their requirements. Keeping that in view, a further affidavit be filed by the Secretary of the concerned Department within three weeks hence.

List the matter after three weeks.

Liberty to mention.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar