

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition (Civil) No.132/2016

RAJNEESH KUMAR PANDEY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for intervention)

WITH W.P.(C) No.876/2017 (X)

Date : 27-11-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dushyanht Parashar, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Ashok Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG  
Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, AAG  
Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, AOR

Mr. N.M. Popli, Adv.  
Ms. Anuja Saxena, Adv.  
Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, AOR

Ms. Pallavi Mohan, Adv.  
S. Srikumar, Adv.  
Ms. Rashmi Nandakumar, AOR

Ms. Uttara Babbar, Adv.  
Ms. Akanksha Choudhary, Adv.  
Ms. Bhavana Duhoon, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, learned Additional Advocate General appearing for the State of Uttar Pradesh, prays for three days' time to file the counter affidavit. Prayer stands allowed.

Let the matter be listed on 4<sup>th</sup> December, 2017.

(Chetan Kumar)  
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)  
Assistant Registrar