

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).132/2016

RAJNEESH KUMAR PANDEY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.126356/2017-INTERVENTION APPLICATION and IA No.128163/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.21051/2018-impleading party and IA No.21055/2018-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION and IA No.30082/2018-GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF and IA No.30187/2018-impleading party

WITH

[ITEM NO.36.1 - W.P.(C) No.876/2017 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.29329/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
and IA No.29969/2018-impleading party)]

Date : 27-04-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

Members of the Committee : Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Adv.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Parameshwar, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Satyajeeet Kumar, Adv. [AOR]

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vijay Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
for
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, AAG, UP
Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Tanmay Agrawal, Adv. [AOR]

Ms. Uttara Babbar, Adv.
Ms. Akansha Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Bhavana Duhoon, Adv.

- 2 -

Ms. Pallavi Mohan, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Nandakumar, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv. [AOR]
Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, Adv. [AOR]

Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv. [AOR]

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayan who was one of the members of the Committee, has expressed his inability as he is somehow connected with the lis in question.

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, the other member of the Committee shall visit the other districts and submit a report.

Matter be listed in the 1st week of July 2018.

Learned counsel for the State of U.P. is at liberty to file the affidavit within a week hence.

(Subhash Chander)
AR-cum-PS

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar