

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition (Civil) No.132/2016

RAJNEESH KUMAR PANDEY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for intervention, exemption from filing O.T.,
impleading pary, clarification/direction and grant of interim
relief)

WITH W.P.(C) No.876/2017 (X)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and impleading
party)

Date : 20-07-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

Member of the
Committee

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR
Madhumay Misra, Adv.
Mr. Hari Shankar Jain, Adv.
Mrs. Indakerri M. Mairom, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, AOR

Mr. N.M. Popli, Adv.
Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, AOR

Ms. Rashmi Nandakumar, AOR

Mr. Vinay Garg, AOR

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, AAG

Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, AOR

Ms. Uttara Babbar, Adv.

Ms. Bhavana Duhoon, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, learned counsel, who was appointed by this Court to visit the schools and submit a report, has submitted the report. A copy of the report has already been served on Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, learned Additional Advocate General for the State of U.P. She will obtain instructions with regard to the report. Needless to say, the instructions are to be constructive.

Let the matter be listed be listed on 17th August, 2018.

(Chetan Kumar)
A.R. -cum-P.S.

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar