

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition (Civil) No. 132/2016

RAJNEESH KUMAR PANDEY & ORS.

Petitioners

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondents

(IA No.126356/2017-INTERVENTION APPLICATION and IA No.128163/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.21051/2018-impleading party and IA No.21055/2018-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION and IA No.30082/2018-GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF and IA No.30187/2018-impleading party)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 876/2017 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.29329/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.29969/2018-impleading party)

Date : 17-08-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioners

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Krishna, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.
Ms. Payal Soni, Adv.
Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR

For Respondents/
Applicants

Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, AAG, U.P.
Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, AOR
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, AOR
Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Uttara Babbar, Adv.
Ms. Bhavana Duhoon, Adv.
Mr. Udayan Verma, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Nandakumar, AOR

Mr. N.M. Popli, Adv.

Ms. Anuja Saxena, Adv.

Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, AOR

Mr. Vinay Garg, AOR

Mr. Sravan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the matter be listed on 6.9.2018.

(Deepak Guglani)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar