

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).132/2016

RAJNEESH KUMAR PANDEY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(and IA No.126356/2017-INTERVENTION APPLICATION and IA No.128163/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.21051/2018-impleading party and IA No.21055/2018-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION and IA No.30082/2018-GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF and IA No.30187/2018-impleading party

"As per mentioning order dt. 09.07.2018, the matter be not deleted from the date already notified."

IA No.97659/2018 - Appropriate orders/directions

IA No.115912/2018 - Clarification/direction

IA No.21055/2018 - Clarification/direction

IA No.97663/2018 - Clarification/direction

IA No.128163/2018 - Exemption from filing O.T.

IA No.30082/2018 - Grant of interim relief

IA No.98109/2018 - Intervention application

IA No.126356/2017 - Intervention application

IA No.97652/2018 - Intervention application

IA No.97651/2018 - Intervention/Impleadment

IA No.30187/2018 - Intervention/Impleadment

IA No.107257/2018 - Intervention/Impleadment

IA No.21051/2018 - Intervention/Impleadment

IA No.3/2017 - Permission to file Annexures

IA No.6/2017 - Permission to file Annexures

WITH

W.P.(C) No.876/2017 (X)

Date : 06-09-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

Member, S.C.
Appointed
Committee

Mr.Rishi Malhotra, Adv.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Vibha Datta Makija, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Prashant Shukla, Adv.

Mr.Ashok Agarwal, Adv.

Mr.Satyajeet Kumar, AOR

Ms.Disha Vaish, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.A.K.Panda, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Vijay Prakash, Adv.
Mr.Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr.Prabhas Bajaj, Adv.
Ms.Kanika Saran, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Ms.Aishwarya Bhati, AAG
Mr.Upendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr.Tanmay Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, AOR

Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, AOR

Ms. Rashmi Nandakumar, AOR

Mr. Vinay Garg, AOR

Ms.Uttara Babbar, Adv.
Ms.Bhavana Duhoon, Adv.
Ms.Deboshree Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr.N.M.Popli, Adv.
Ms.Anuja Saxena, Adv.

Mr.Sravan Kumar, Adv.
Mr.C.R.Ramprasad Rao, Adv.
Mr.D.Mahesh Babu, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 11.09.2018, on which date Ms.Aishwarya Bhati, learned Additional Advocate General for the State of Uttar Pradesh, shall obtain instructions with regard to the ratio of special teachers required in a general school. That apart, she shall also obtain instructions regarding the conditions of 12 special schools which are there in the State of Uttar Pradesh.

Call on the date fixed.

(Chetan Kumar)
AR-cum-PS

(H.S.Parasher)
Assistant Registrar