

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.8

SECTION X

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A**  
**RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 132/2016

RAJNEESH KUMAR PANDEY &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 97659/2018 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS  
 IA No. 174218/2018 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS  
 IA No. 115912/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION  
 IA No. 21055/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION  
 IA No. 97663/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION  
 IA No. 128163/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
 IA No. 30082/2018 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF  
 IA No. 98109/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION  
 IA No. 126356/2017 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION  
 IA No. 97652/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION  
 IA No. 107257/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT  
 IA No. 21051/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT  
 IA No. 174217/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT  
 IA No. 97651/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT  
 IA No. 30187/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT  
 IA No. 129598/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT  
 IA No. 131315/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
 DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES  
 IA No. 6/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES  
 IA No. 3/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 876/2017 (X)  
 (FOR impleading party ON IA 29969/2018  
 FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 29969/2018  
 IA No. 29969/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 24-09-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

Amicus Curiae Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Suyash Srivastava, Adv.  
 Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.  
 Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR

**For Respondent(s)** Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. Jitendra Kumar Tripathi, Adv.  
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Ms. Rashmi Nandakumar, AOR  
Ms. Ayushma Awasthi, Adv.  
Mr. Shankar Narayan, Adv.

Ms. Garima Prashad, AOR

Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, AOR

Mr. Vinay Garg, AOR

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, AOR

Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, AOR  
Mr. Anil Kr. Verma, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR

Mr. S.M. Popli, Adv.  
For Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, AOR

Ms. Uttara Babbar, Adv.  
Ms. Bhavana Duhoon, Adv.  
Mr. Manan Bansal, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R**

**In view of the letter circulated by Ms. B. Sunita Rao, counsel for the respondent(s), seeking adjournment on the ground of personal difficulty of the arguing counsel, as prayed, list the matters on 4<sup>th</sup> October, 2019.**

**(NEETU KHAJURIA)  
COURT MASTER**

**(VIDYA NEGI)  
COURT MASTER**