

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.8

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

W.P. (C) No. 132 of 2016

RAJNEESH KUMAR PANDEY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 97659/2018 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
 IA No. 174218/2018 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
 IA No. 21055/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
 IA No. 97663/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
 IA No. 115912/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
 IA No. 128163/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 IA No. 30082/2018 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF
 IA No. 98109/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
 IA No. 126356/2017 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
 IA No. 97652/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
 IA No. 107257/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 21051/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 174217/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 97651/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 30187/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 129598/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 131315/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
 DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
 IA No. 6/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES
 IA No. 3/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 876/2017 (X)

(FOR impleading party ON IA 29969/2018

FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 29969/2018

IA No. 29969/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 04-10-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rishi Malhotra (A.C.)

Mr. Shoib Alam, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Johar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anurag, Adv.
Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Rashmi Nandakumar, AOR
Ms. Ayushma Awasthi, Adv.
Mr. Shankar Narayanan, Adv.

Mr. Madhavi Divan, Ld. ASG
Mr. R. Bala, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vijay Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Jitendra Kr. Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, AOR
Mr. Vinay Garg, AOR
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, AOR

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, AOR
Mr. Anil Kr. Verma, Adv.

Ms. Garima Prashad, AOR
Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, AOR
Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR

Mr. N.M. Pope, Adv.
Mr. S.M. Pope, Adv.
Ms. Anuja Saxena, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the State has tendered compliance affidavit. An advance copy of the compliance affidavit was served on the learned Amicus Curiae.

Learned Amicus Curiae submits that, on perusal of the compliance affidavit, it is evident that substantial compliance has been done except in respect of two schools i.e. Mentally Challenged School Girls, Lucknow and Hearing and

Speech Impaired School Gorakhpur. Details about further course of action with regard to those two schools has not been mentioned in the compliance affidavit.

We expect the competent authority to place on record the follow up steps taken in regard to the two schools before the next date.

List the matter after four weeks.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)