

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.6

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 132/2016

RAJNEESH KUMAR PANDEY &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-11-2019 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Suyash Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Rashmi Nandakumar, AOR  
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR  
Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, AOR  
Mr. Vinay Garg, AOR  
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, AOR  
Ms. Garima Prashad, AOR  
Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, AOR  
Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR  
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AORUPON being mentioned, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that as per status shown on the website, the tentative date of listing of the present petition is 12<sup>th</sup> December, 2019 and as assigned to this bench. He prays for non-deletion or retaining the matter on the assigned date.

As prayed, let this matter be not deleted from the cause list of 12<sup>th</sup> December, 2019 provided the same is ready for listing.

(DEEPAK SINGH)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)