

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.7

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 132/2016

RAJNEESH KUMAR PANDEY &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.© No.876/2017

Date : 25-02-2020 These petitions were Mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Suyash Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.  
For Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Rashmi Nandakumar, AOR

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, AOR

Ms. Garima Prashad, AOR

Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, AOR

Mr. Vinay Garg, AOR

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, AOR

Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, AOR

Mr. Ravindra Sadanand Chingale, AOR

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR

Mr. Satish Pandey, AOR

Mr. Piyush Dwivedi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed, let these matters be not deleted  
from the notified date i.e. 17<sup>th</sup> March, 2020.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)  
COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)  
BRANCH OFFICER