

ITEM NO.5 Court 4 (Video Conferencing) SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 132/2016

RAJNEESH KUMAR PANDEY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 50471/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
 IA No. 37238/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
 IA No. 123252/2020 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
 IA No. 74824/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
 IA No. 190123/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
 IA No. 23736/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
 IA No. 97659/2018 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
 IA No. 174218/2018 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
 IA No. 146547/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
 IA No. 146274/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
 IA No. 16355/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
 IA No. 115912/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
 IA No. 21055/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
 IA No. 97663/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
 IA No. 9/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 IA No. 173591/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 IA No. 128163/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 IA No. 2/2016 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 IA No. 16358/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 IA No. 30082/2018 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF
 IA No. 74820/2021 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF
 IA No. 86670/2016 - IA FOR IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 27854/2017 - IMPLEADMENT, DIRECTION, OT
 IA No. 98109/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
 IA No. 126356/2017 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
 IA No. 97652/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
 IA No. 74815/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 30187/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 129598/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 146273/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 16351/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 74381/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 146263/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 107257/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 98708/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 190121/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 21051/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 12758/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 173590/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 174217/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 146544/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 97651/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 6824/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
 DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
 IA No. 131315/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
 DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
 IA No. 6/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES
 IA No. 3/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES
 IA No. 1/2016 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

WITH

W.P. (C) No. 876/2017 (X)

(FOR

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 29329/2018

FOR impleading party ON IA 29969/2018

FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 29969/2018

FOR impleading party ON IA 7557/2019

FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 7557/2019

IA No. 29329/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 7557/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 29969/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 04-08-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shoeb Alam, Adv.
 Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.
 Mr. Suyash Srivastava, Adv.
 Ms. Shreya Mishra, Adv.
 Ms. Madhumay Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. Satyajeeet Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rashmi Nandakumar, AOR

Ms. Madhvi Divan, ASG

Mr. R. Bala, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi khanna, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, AOR

Mr. Ajay K. Misra, Sr. Adv. (AAG)

Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, AOR

Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR

Mr. Manan Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Garg, AOR

Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, AOR
Mr. Wrick Chatterjee, Adv.

Mr. V.M. Popli, Adv.
Mr. S.M. Popli, Adv.
Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, AOR

Mr. Aravindh S., AOR

Mr. Anand s. Jondhale, Adv.
Mr. Satish Pandey, AOR
Mr. Abdul Qadir, Adv.
Mr. Gulfeshan Javed, Adv.

Mr. Aman Bhatnagar, Adv.
Ms. Taruna Ardhendumauli Prasad, AOR

Mr. Piyush Dwivedi, AOR

Mr. Pulkit Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR
Ms. Maitreyee Jagat Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Sadanand Chingale, AOR

Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.
Ms. G. Indira, AOR
Mr. M.K. Mondal, Adv.
Mr. Gandeepan, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR (AAG)
Mrs. Bihu Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Pratishtha Vij, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR (A.C.)

Mr. Suhaan Mukerji, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Parikshith, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Manchanda, Adv.
Mr. Sayandeep Pahari, Adv.
For M/S. Plr Chambers And Co., AOR

Mr. Abhimanyu Tewari, AOR
Ms. Eliza Bar, Adv.

Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra, AOR

Mrs. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Chubalemla Chang, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR

Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.

Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the affidavit dated 12.07.2021 filed by respondent No.1 (Union of India) sworn by Shri J.P. Gairola, Under Secretary, Ministry of Education, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi. The affidavit refers to the recently published Scheme titled "Samagra Shiksha".

We direct respondent No. 1 to place the entire Scheme on record before the next date of hearing.

It will be open to Mr. Shoeb Alam, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner to place copy thereof, if the same is available in public domain.

For further consideration of the Scheme, list the matters on 11.08.2021.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)