

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.7

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 132/2016

RAJNEESH KUMAR PANDEY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 123252/2020 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
 IA No. 74824/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
 IA No. 50471/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
 IA No. 37238/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
 IA No. 97659/2018 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
 IA No. 174218/2018 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
 IA No. 146547/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
 IA No. 146274/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
 IA No. 16355/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
 IA No. 190123/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
 IA No. 23736/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
 IA No. 97663/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
 IA No. 115912/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
 IA No. 21055/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
 IA No. 128163/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 IA No. 2/2016 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 IA No. 16358/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 IA No. 9/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 IA No. 173591/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 IA No. 74820/2021 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF
 IA No. 30082/2018 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF
 IA No. 86670/2016 - IA FOR IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 27854/2017 - IMPLEADMENT, DIRECTION, OT
 IA No. 126356/2017 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
 IA No. 97652/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
 IA No. 98109/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
 IA No. 12758/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 173590/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 174217/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 146544/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 97651/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 30187/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 129598/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 146273/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 16351/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 74815/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 146263/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 74381/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 107257/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 98708/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

Ms. Priyanka Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Prahil Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Harender Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ambuj Saraswat, Adv.
Mr. Prabhat Pachauri, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Ms. Garima Prasad Sr. Adv/AAG U.P.
Mr. Krishnanand Pandey, AOR
Ms. Sansriti Pathak, Adv

Mr. Anand Grover, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ravender Singh, Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR
Ms. Raveesha Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Mantika Haryani, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Shreyas Awasthi, Adv.
Mr. Devrat Singh, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Nandakumar, AOR

Mr. Vinay Garg, AOR

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Sabharwal, Adv.
Mr. Vinayaka S. Pandit, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Parmar, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, AOR
Mr. T.K. Nayak, Adv.
Mr. Marbiang Khongwir, Adv.

Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, AOR

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, AOR

Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR

Mr. Yogesh Bhardwaj Adv.
Mr. V M Popli Adv.
Mr. S M Popli Adv.
Ms. B. Sunita Rao, AOR

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Anupam Ngangom, Adv.
Mr. Wahengbam Immanuel Meitei, Adv.

Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

Mr. Akshay C. Shrivastava, Adv.
Ms. Bihu Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Pratishtha Vij, Adv.

Mr. T.L.V. Ramachari, AOR
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Rajora, Adv.
Mr. Akhileshwar Jha, Adv.
Ms. Niharika Dewivedi, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Sand, Adv.
Mr. Anubhav Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Narendra Pal Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Mrs. Anu K. Joy, Adv.
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Siddhesh Kotwal, Adv.
Ms. Ana Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Manya Hasija, Adv.
Mr. Akash Singh, Adv.
Mr. Nihar Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Ms. Sampriti Baksi, Adv.
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, AOR

Mr. Abhimanyu Tewari, AOR
Ms. Eliza Bar, Adv.

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR

Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra, AOR

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.
Mr. Nabab Singh, Adv.
Ms. Geetanjali Das Krishnan, Adv.
Ms. Nikita Jaydevan, Adv.

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR

Mr. Anand Shankar, AOR
Mr. Debashis Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Sameer Abhyankar, AOR
Ms. Yeshi Rinchen, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Nishi Sangtani, Adv.
Ms. Vani Vandana Chhetri, Adv.

Mr. Satish Pandey, AOR

Mr. Akbar Ali, Adv.
Ms. Megha Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abdul Qadir, Adv.

Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR

Mr. Aravindh S., AOR
Ms. Uma Bhuvaneshwari, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Dwivedi, AOR

Mr. Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.
Ms. Taruna Ardhendumauli Prasad, AOR
Mr. Alapati Sahithya Krishna, Adv.
Mr. Ranu Purohit, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Sadanand Chingale, AOR

Mrs. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Ms. Limayinla Jamir, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Chubalemla Chang, Adv.
Mr. Prang Newmai, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR
Mr. Mayank Dahiya, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka C., Adv.

Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR
Mr. Susheel Tomar, Adv.
Ms. Astik Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Ayushi Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Vipul Abhishek, Adv.
Mr. Kuldeep Kumar Shukla, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kr. Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. P. Srinivas Reddy, Adv.
M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

Ms. G. Indira, AOR

Mr. Soumen Talukdar, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Ojha, AOR

Mr. Mahfooz A. Nazki, AOR
Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv
Mr. Shaik Mohamad Haneef, Adv.
Mr. T. Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.
Mr. K.V.Girish Chowdary, Adv.
Ms. Rajeswari Mukherjee, Adv.

Ms. Niti Richhariya, Adv.

Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR.

Mr. Prannoy Joe Sebastian, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

With reference to the submissions made by the learned *amicus curiae*, when we have posed the queries to the respective learned counsel for the parties, the learned counsel appearing for the petitioners, essentially, stated the grievance that the respective State Governments have not come out with adequate and effective compliance of the orders passed by this Court.

Learned counsel appearing for the States of Uttar Pradesh, West Bengal, Gujarat and Kerala, pray for some time to complete their instructions as also to advise the respective departments appropriately and to file additional affidavits.

Time, as prayed for, is allowed.

The requisite affidavits may be filed within a week from today.

List these matters in the week commencing 5th December, 2022.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILY)
COURT MASTER

* Appearance not received.