

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.16

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 132/2016

RAJNEESH KUMAR PANDEY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 50471/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION, IA No. 37238/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION, IA No. 123252/2020 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION, IA No. 74824/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION, IA No. 23736/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA No. 97659/2018 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA No. 174218/2018 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/ DIRECTIONS, IA No. 146547/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA No. 146274/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA No. 16355/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA No. 190123/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA No. 21055/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION, IA No. 97663/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION, IA No. 115912/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION, IA No. 173591/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 128163/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 2/2016 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 16358/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 9/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 74820/2021 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF, IA No. 30082/2018 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF, IA No. 86670/2016 - IA FOR IMPLEADMENT, IA No. 27854/2017 - IMPLEADMENT, DIRECTION, OT, IA No. 98109/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION, IA No. 126356/2017 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION, IA No. 97652/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION, IA No. 107257/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No. 98708/2019 - INTERVENTION/ IMPLEADMENT, IA No. 190121/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No. 21051/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No. 12758/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No. 173590/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No. 174217/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No. 146544/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No. 97651/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No. 30187/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No. 129598/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No. 146273/2019 - INTERVENTION/ IMPLEADMENT, IA No. 16351/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No. 74815/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No. 146263/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No. 74381/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No. 6824/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 131315/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 6/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES, IA No. 3/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES AND IA No. 1/2016 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 876/2017 (X)

IA No. 29329/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 7557/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 29969/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 591/2022 in W.P.(C) No. 132/2016 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.136828/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 856/2023 in W.P.(C) No. 132/2016 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.62867/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 17-05-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR (AC)
Mr. Jaydip Pati, Adv.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Suyash Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mr. R. Bala, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.
Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Preeti Rani, Adv.
Dr. Arun Kumar Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR
Ms. Devyani Bhatt, Adv.

Mr. Anand Grover, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Mantika Haryani, Adv.
Mr. Shreyas Awasthi, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Chakravarty, Adv.
Ms. Muskan Surana, Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR

Mrs. Garima Prasad, Sr. A.A.G.
Mr. Ardhendumauli Prasad, A.A.G.
Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, AOR
Mr. Sarvesh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, AOR

Ms. Rashmi Nandakumar, AOR

Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR

Mr. Vinay Garg, AOR

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, AOR

Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, AOR

Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR

Mr. Mayank Dahiya, Adv.

Ms. Sugandh Rathor, Adv.

M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

Mr. Satish Pandey, AOR

Mr. Manish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Piyush Dwivedi, AOR

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR

Ms. Limayinla Jamir, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Prang Newmai, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Sadanand Chingale, AOR

Dr. Ravindra Chingale, Adv.

Mr. Vinit Dutt Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

Mr. Sai Shashank, Adv.

Mr. Deepayan Dutta, Adv.

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, AOR

Mr. Nabab Singh, Adv.

Ms. Geetanjali Das Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR (AC)

Mr. Jaydip Pati, Adv.

Mr. Anand Shankar, AOR

Mr. Santosh Krishnan, AOR

Mr. Gowtham Polanki, Adv.

Mr. Girish Chowdhary, Adv.

Mr. Sheikh Mohammed Haneef, Adv.
Ms. Deepshikha Sansanwal, Adv.

Mr. Sameer Abhyankar, AOR
Ms. Nishi Sangtani, Adv.
Ms. Vani Vandana Chhetri, Adv.
Ms. Sugandh Rathore, Adv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Aravindh S., AOR
Ms. Uma Bhuvanewari.c, Adv.
Mr. Abbas, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Ms. Taruna Ardhendumauli Prasad, AOR

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Mrs. Anu K Joy, Adv.
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

Mr. Harmeet Singh Ruprah, D.A.G.
Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR
Ms. Samridhi Jain, Adv.

Mr. D.kumanan, AOR
Mrs. Deepa. S, Adv.
Ms. Divya Singh, Adv.

Ms. G. Indira, AOR
Mr. Harnaman Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rahul, Adv.
Mr. Gandeepan, Adv.
Mr. Ashwini Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR
Ms. Mrinal Elkar Mazumdar, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kr.verma, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Kr.sharma, Adv.
Ms. Indira Bhakar, Adv.
Dr. N. Visakamurthy, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR
Mr. Akshay C. Shrivastava, Adv.
Mrs. Bihu Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Pratishtha Vij, Adv.

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR
Mr. Vaibhav Sabharwal, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Abhimanyu Tewari, AOR
Ms. Eliza Bar, Adv.
Mr. Neiketou Rio, Adv.

Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra, AOR
Mr. Niranjan Sahu, Adv.
Mrs. Prabhati Nayak, Adv.
Mr. Debabrata Dash, Adv.
Ms. Apoorva Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, AOR
Mr. T.K. Nayak, Adv.

Mr. Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.
Mrs. Taruna Singh Gohil, AOR
Ms. Ranu Purohit, Adv.
Mr. Alapati Sahithya Krishna, Adv.

Ms. Radhika Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Akhileshwar Jha, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Rajara, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Ravish Kumar Goyal, Adv.
Ms. Niharika Dwivedi, Adv.
Ms. Manju Jaitely, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let these matters be listed on a non-
miscellaneous day in the third week of July, 2023.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER