

ITEM NO.803

COURT NO.13

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 132/2016

RAJNEESH KUMAR PANDEY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Mr. Rishi Malhotra [Amicus Curie].)

Date : 25-04-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rashmi Nandakumar, AOR
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mr. Vinay Garg, AOR
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, AOR
Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, AOR
Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, AOR
Mr. Vikrant Narayan Vasudeva, AOR
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR
Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR
Mr. Ravindra S. Garia, AOR
Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
Ms. Anindita Pujari, AOR
Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, AOR
Ms. Ankita Sharma, AOR
Mr. Anand Shankar, AOR
Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, AORMr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manoj C. Mishra, AOR
Mr. Sameer Abhyankar, AOR
Mr. Santosh Krishnan, AOR
Mr. Akshat Kumar, AOR
Mr. Aravindh S., AOR
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Biju P Raman, AOR
Ms. Taruna Ardhendumauli Prasad, AOR
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Mr. Anando Mukherjee, AOR
Ms. G. Indira, AOR
Mr. D.kumanan, AOR
Mr. Mukesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Abhimanyu Tewari, AOR
Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR
Ms. Tulika Mukherjee, AOR
Ms. Swati Ghildiyal , AOR
Mr. Karan Sharma, AOR
Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR
Ms. Surbhi Kapoor , AOR
Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Satish Pandey, AOR
M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR
Mr. D. L. Chidananda, AOR
Mr. Piyush Dwivedi, AOR
Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR
Mrs. Taruna Singh Gohil, AOR
Mr. Ravindra Sadanand Chingale, AOR
Mr. Manish Kumar, AOR
Mr. Anil Nag, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List IA Nos.82130/2024 and 82136/2024 on 30.04.2024.

(VARSHA MENDIRATTA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)