

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.13

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 132/2016

RAJNEESH KUMAR PANDEY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Mr. Rishi Malhotra [Amicus Curie] [ONLY I.A NOS. 82130/2024 AND 82136/2024 ARE LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM]

IA No. 82136/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 82130/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 30-04-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shoeb Alam, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Giridhar Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Karina Hasija, Adv.
Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rashmi Nandakumar, AOR

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mr. R. Bala, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.
Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Preeti Rani, Adv.
Ms. Rukhmini Bobde, Adv.
Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, AOR

Mr. Ardhendumauli Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, AOR
Mr. Yash Kirti Kumar Bharti, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Garg, AOR
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, AOR

Mr. Vikrant Narayan Vasudeva, AOR
Mr. J P Nahar, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Lochav, Adv.
Mr. Priyank Mittal, Adv.
Ms. Renu Nahar, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR
Ms. Devyani Bhatt, Adv.
Ms. Neha Singh, Adv.

Mr. Karan Sharma, AOR

Mr. Anand Grover, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR
Mr. Sanjeev Kaushik, Adv.
Ms. Ripul Swati Kumari, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Anil Anturkar, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Tank, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha Awalgaonkar, Adv.
Ms. Surbhi Kapoor, AOR
Mr. Bhagwant Deshpande, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR

Mrs. Aishwariya Bahti, A.S.G.
Mr. R Bala, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mrs. Nidhi Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.
Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.
Mrs. Preeti Rani, Adv.
Mrs. Rukmini Bobde, Adv.
Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.
Mrs. Mrinal Elkar Mazumdar, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kr. Verma, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Indira Bhakar, Adv.
Mr. Kanu Agarawal, Adv.
Mr. Varun Chugh, Adv.
Mr. Bhuvan Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Krishan Kant Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Shashwat Parihar, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Beriwal, Adv.
Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.

Mr. Satish Pandey, AOR
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Mrs. Jay Jaimini Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Akbar Ali, Adv.

Ms. Sadiya Shakeel, Adv.

M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR
Mr. D. L. Chidananda, AOR
Mr. Piyush Dwivedi, AOR

Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

Mr. Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.
Mrs. Taruna Singh Gohil, AOR
Ms. Ranu Purohit, Adv.
Mr. Alapati Sahithya Krishna, Adv.
Mr. Rushabh N. Kapadia, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Sadanand Chingale, AOR

Mr. Manish Kumar, AOR
Ms. Shaswati Parhi, Adv.

Mr. Anil Nag, AOR

Mr. T.L. V. Ramachari, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Akhileshwar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Kumar Solanki, Adv.
Mr. T.N. Rama Rao, Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR
Ms. Limayinla Jamir, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Chubalemla Chang, Adv.
Mr. Prang Newmai, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra S. Garia, AOR
Mr. Shashank Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ambuj Ojha, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Negi, Adv.
Ms. Vidhya, Adv.
Mr. Madan Chandra Karnatak, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR
Mr. Utkarsh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Jaydip Pati, Adv.

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
Mr. Saurabh Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Anindita Pujari, AOR
Mr. Shaileshwar Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Radhika Rani Mohapatra, Adv.
Ms. Bhumika Chouksey, Adv.

Mr. Subhash Chandran K.r, AOR
Ms. Krishna Lr, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, AOR

Ms. Ankita Sharma, AOR
Mr. Arjun D Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anand Shankar, AOR
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Arbind Wishwabandhu, Adv.
Mr. Onkar Nath, Adv.
Mr. Arun Kumar Arunchal, Adv.

Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, AOR
Ms. Sanjana Grace Thomas, Adv.
Mr. D P Singh, Adv.
Ms. Tara Elizabeth Kurien, Adv.

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manoj C. Mishra, AOR

Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sameer Abhyankar, AOR
Ms. Nishi Sangtani, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Aakash Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Krishnan, AOR
Mr. Girish Chowdhary, Adv.
Ms. Sonam Anand, Adv.
Ms. S.l.soujanya, Adv.
Mr. Shaik Mohammed Haneef, Adv.

Mr. Akshat Kumar, AOR
Mr. Piyush Hans, D.A.G.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
Mr. Aravindh S., AOR

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Anupama Ngangom, Adv.
Ms. Rajkumari Divyasana, Adv.

Mr. V Chidambaresh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Biju P Raman, AOR
Mr. Rajagopal K P, Adv.
Mr. John Thomas Arakal, Adv.

Ms. Taruna Ardhendumauli Prasad, AOR

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. Omkar Deshpande, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.
Ms. Preet S. Phanse, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Harmeet Singh Ruprah, D.A.G.
Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Mirza Kayesh Begg, Adv.
Ms. Maitreyee Jagat Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Astik Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Tomar, Adv.
Ms. Argha Roy, Adv.
Ms. Ojaswini Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Ruby, Adv.

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Mrs. Anu K Joy, Adv.
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

Mr. Anando Mukherjee, AOR
Ms. G. Indira, AOR

Mr. D.kumanan, AOR
Mrs. Deepa. S, Adv.
Mr. Sheikh F Kalia, Adv.
Mr. Veshal Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Chinmay Anand Panigrahi, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Madhup Kumar Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Abhimanyu Tewari, AOR
Ms. Eliza Bar, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR
Ms. Tulika Mukherjee, AOR

Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, AOR
Mr. T.K. Nayak, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 23.7.2024.

(DR. NAVEEN RAWAL)
DY. REGISTRAR

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)