

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.9

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 40533/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-10-2021 in W.P.(C) No. No. 132/2016 21-07-2022 in W.P.(C) No. No. 132/2016 passed by the Supreme Court of India]

MANOJ KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 30 I.E. W.P.(C)No. 132/2016 ETC.]

IA No. 201178/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 03-12-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradhant Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Suuash Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Mamish Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Giridhar Upadhayay, Adv.
Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 8.1.2025 along with W.P.(C) No. 132/2016.

(DR. NAVEEN RAWAL)
DY. REGISTRAR

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)