

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.12

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 132/2016

RAJNEESH KUMAR PANDEY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 19-02-2025 This petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN

Mentioned by Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR

UPON being mentioned by counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This matter was mentioned by learned counsel for the
petitioners.

The matter is scheduled to be listed on 25.02.2025.

The matter shall retain its position on that date.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASST. REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(VEENA RANI NAGPAL)
COURT MASTER