

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.12

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 10426/2025 in Writ Petition
(C) No. 132 of 2016

DURJAN RAM PAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 52265/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 52273/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 21-04-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Deeplaxmi Subhash Matwankar, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the contempt petition along with the main writ petition,
which is scheduled to be listed on 15.07.2025.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR