

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s). 16838/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-06-2025 in OA No. 2288/2025 passed by the CAT at Delhi]

BRIJESH KUMAR PAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY
OF DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 146998/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 147198/2025 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

Date : 19-06-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN
[PARTIAL COURT WORKING DAYS BENCH]

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Issue notice.
2. List this special leave petition alongwith Writ Petition(C) No.132 of 2016 on 15.07.2025 before the regular Bench hearing the matter.
3. We do not expect that the results of the examination of the Trained Graduate Teachers (Special Education Teachers) posts scheduled from 24.06.2025 to 29.06.2025 would be declared till the next date i.e. 15.07.2025.

(JATINDER KAUR)
P.S. to REGISTRAR

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)