

ITEM NO.59

COURT NO.11

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 34858/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-10-2021
in W.P.(C) No.132/2016 passed by the Supreme Court of India]

BRIJESH KUMAR PAL & ORS.

Petitioners

VERSUS

DHARMENDRA & ORS.

Respondents

I.A. No.151689/2025-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

WITH

Diary No(s). 35742/2025 (X)

(With I.A. No.154108/2025-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 36486/2025 (X)

(With I.A. No.156718/2025-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and I.A.
No.156720/2025-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 39049/2025 (X)

(With I.A. No.167404/2025-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and I.A.
No.167407/2025-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 21-07-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIA

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

1. Delay condoned.

2. Issue notice.

3. Tag with W.P. (C) No.132/2016.
4. Personal presence of the alleged contemnors is dispensed with for the present.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
ASST. REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)