

ITEM NO.803

COURT NO.8

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition (Civil) No.132/2016

RAJNEESH KUMAR PANDEY & ORS.

Petitioners

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondents

MR. RISHI MALHOTRA (AMICUS CURIAE)  
[TO BE TAKEN UP AT 3:00 P.M.]

Date : 20-01-2026 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

Mentioned by            Mr. Kunal Mimani, AOR  
                                 Ms. Shraddha Chirania, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Akshay Luthra, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Not to be deleted from the notified date i.e. 03<sup>rd</sup> February, 2026.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)  
ASST. REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)