

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No.132/2016

RAJNEESH KUMAR PANDEY & ORS.

Petitioners

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondents

I.A. No.141284/2023-For Intervention

I.A. No.141285/2023-For clarification/direction

Date : 16-02-2026 These applications were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) :Ms. Rashmi Nandakumar, AOR

Mr. Sudarshan Lamba, AOR

Mr. Ankit Goel, AOR

Mr. Vikrant Narayan Vasudeva, AOR

Ms. Ankita Sharma, AOR

Mr. Arjun D. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Ishika Neogi, Adv.

Ms. Divya Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR

Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR

Mr. Santosh Krishnan, AOR

Mr. Manoj C. Mishra, AOR

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, AOR

Mr. Umesh Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Madhulika, Adv.

Mr. Anand Kumar Rai, Adv.

Mr. Amulya Dev Mishra, Adv.

Ms. G. Indira, AOR

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR
Mr. Abhimanyu Tewari, AOR
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Mr. Akshat Kumar, AOR
Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, AOR
Mr. Satish Pandey, AOR
Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR
Mr. Biju P Raman, AOR
Mr. Kunal Mimani, AOR
Miss Geetanjali Mohan, AOR
Mr. Piyush Dwivedi, AOR
Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Ms. Disha Singh, AOR
Mr. Sidharth Mahajan, AOR
Mr. Ravindra Sadanand Chingale, AOR
Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR
Mr. Anando Mukherjee, AOR
Mr. S.. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR
Mr. Ranjan Kumar, AOR
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR
Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR
Mr. Mukesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, AOR
Mr. Daya Krishan Sharma, AOR

M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

Ms. Tulika Mukherjee, AOR

Ms. Patil Rekha Chandra Gouda, AOR

Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

Mr. Karan Sharma, AOR

Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Manish Kumar, AOR

Ms. Surbhi Kapoor, AOR

Mr. Lakshmeesh S. Kamath, AOR

Mr. Sudhir Naagar, AOR

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Kaustubh Shukla, AOR

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

Mr. D. L. Chidananda, AOR

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR

Mr. Anand Shankar, AOR

Mrs. Taruna Singh Gohil, AOR

Mr. Pulkit Khanduja, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Pramod Kumar, AOR

Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, AOR

Mr. Sameer Abhyankar, AOR

Mr. Ravindra S. Garia, AOR

Ms. Devina Sehgal, AOR

Mr. Jaswant Singh Rawat, AOR

Mr. Aravindh S., AOR

Mr. Subhash Chandran K.R., AOR

Mr. Ajit Sharma, AOR

Ms. Taruna Ardhendumauli Prasad, AOR

Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, AOR (mentioned by)

Ms. Anchal Kanthed, Adv.

**UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List I.A. No.141284/2023 & I.A. No.141285/2023 along with the main matter tomorrow i.e. 17th February, 2026.

**(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
ASST. REGISTRAR-CUM-PS**

**(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**